VOLLEYBALL

Year-By-Year Results

Year Overall Pct. Conf. Pct. Conf. Finish Home Away Neutral Coach
1977 15-14 517 --- --- --- 8-3 3-3 4-8 John Pierce
1978 8-12-2 409 - --= --- 4-2 1-3 3-7-2 John Pierce
1979 12-21-1 .368 ——- ——- --- 5-3 2-6 5-12-1 John Pierce
1980 22-22 .500 0-6 .000 7th/7-Metro 7-2 6-6 9-14 John Pierce
1981 33-16 673 0-5 .000 6th/6-Metro 10-2 8-4 15-10 John Pierce
1982 36-20 .643 1-5 167 T5th/7-Metro 12-0 5-3 19-17 John Pierce
1983 28-14 .667 1-6 .143 7th/8-Metro 7-5 6-3 15-6 John Pierce
1984 16-19 457 2-5 .286 6th/8-Metro 9-3 4-10 3-6 John Pierce
1985 15-19 441 0-6 .000 7th/7-Metro 6-5 4-7 5-7 John Pierce
1986 23-14 .622 3-3 .500 4th/7-Metro 15-3 7-9 1-2 John Pierce
1987 15-18 455 1-5 167 6th/7-Metro 9-4 4-9 2-5 John Pierce
1988 11-21 344 1-5 167 6th/7-Metro 5-5 3-7 3-9 John Pierce
1989 24-15 .615 1-6 143 7th/8-Metro 13-6 3-5 8-4 John Pierce
1990 16-18 471 1-6 143 7th/8-Metro 7-4 4-9 5-5 John Pierce
1991 28-12 .700 5-1 .833 2nd/7-Metro 11-3 7-2 10-7 S. Hawbecker
1992 26-11 .703 5-1 .833 T1st/7-Metro 10-1 9-4 7-6 S. Hawbecker
1993 17-18 .486 2-4 .333 T5th/7-Metro 9-4 4-9 4-5 S. Hawbecker
1994 12-20 375 2-4 .333 5th/7-Metro 7-9 3-8 2-3 S. Hawbecker
1995 22-12 .647 13-7 .650 4th/11-A-10 15-3 6-7 1-2 S. Hawbecker
1996 15-17 469 9-11 .450 T6th/11-A-10 6-8 6-7 3-2 S. Hawbecker
1997 16-16 .500 11-9 .524 4th/11-A-10 8-4 6-8 2-4 S. Hawbecker
1998 21-9 .700 15-5 .750 3rd/11-A-10 12-2 7-5 2-2 S. Hawbecker
1999 9-19 .321 8-10 444 7th/10-A-10 8-6 1-10 0-3 S. Hawbecker
2000 13-16 448 -—- - --- 8-3 2-10 3-3 Greg Smith
2001 9-19 321 5-7 417 T8th/13-Big East 6-4 2-12 1-3 Greg Smith*
2002 20-11 .645 10-3 .769 2nd/14-Big East 11-3 5-5 4-3 Greg Smith*
2003 13-14 482 7-5 .583 T4th/14-Big East 7-4 4-8 2-2 Greg Smith*
2004 13-16 448 7-9 438 T7th/11-ACC 10-3 1-10 2-3 Greg Smith*
2005 13-18 419 8-14 364 9th/12-ACC 7-7 3-10 3-1 Greg Smith*
2006 17-14 .548 11-11 .500 6th/12-ACC 10-4 5-8 2-2 Chris Riley*
2007 14-18 .438 8-14 .364 T8th/12-ACC 9-5 2-11 3-2 Chris Riley*
2008 20-11 .645 11-9 .550 7th/12-ACC 11-3 5-7 4-1 Chris Riley?
2009 19-12 613 9-11 450 T7th/12-ACC 12-3 4-8 3-1 Chris Riley?
2010 20-12 .625 10-10 .500 T7th/12-ACC 9-3 5-9 6-0 Chris Riley?
2011 18-13 .581 11-9 .550 6th/12 - ACC 15-4 3-7 0-2 Chris Riley
2012 16-14 .533 9-11 .450 7th/12 - ACC 8-5 3-8 4-1 Chris Riley?
2013 22-12 .647 10-10 .500 9th/15 - ACC 13-4 4-8 5-0 Chris Riley?
2014 17-14 .548 10-8 .5566 T6th/15 - ACC 9-3 5-7 3-4 Chris Riley?
2015 19-13 594 10-10 .500 T8th/15 - ACC 11-5 5-7 3-1 Chris Riley?
2016 13-18 419 8-12 .400 9th/15 - ACC 6-8 5-6 1-4 Chris Riley?
2017 10-21 323 4-16 .200 12th/15 - ACC 3-9 3-10 4- Jill Wilson
40 yrs. 716-622-3 .535 225-263 461 === 365-158 172-285 177-179-3 (4 coaches)

Volleyball Staff

Jill Lytle Wilson John Wasielewski Thomas Amberg Leah Joseph
Head Coach Associate Head Coach Assistant Coach Director of Operations
(LSU, 2001) (Penn State, 1990) (UCLA, 2012) (Georgia Southern, 2016)



)VIRGINIA TECH VOLLEVBALL Miscellaneous Records

ALL-TIME COACHING RECORDS

Coach Years Seasons Overall Pct. Conf. Pct.
John Pierce 14 1977-90 274-243-3 531 11-58 159
Stephanie Hawbecker 9 1991-99 166-134 552 70-52 .625
Greg Smith 6 2000-05 81-94 463 37-38 493
Chris Riley 11 2006-16 195-1561 .564 107-115 482
Jill Wilson 1 2017-Present 10-21 .323 4-16 .200
Total 41 1977-17 726-643-3 .530 221-267 453
CASSELL COLISEUM RECORDS
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS TEAM RECORDS
Kills......... 38........ Lisa Pikalek vs. So. Miss. (11/7/92) Kills . . . . . . 97 . 2x, last vs. No. lll. (9/4/99)
Attempts ....96........ Lisa Pikalek vs. So. Miss. (11/7/92)  Attempts . . 272 . . .vs. So. Miss. (11/7/92)
Hit%...... .857..... Kathryn Caine vs. NC State (10/12/12) Hit% . . .. .688 . .vs. Coppin St. (9/12/98)
Assists. ... .. 79....... Britton Julian vs. No. llinois (9/4/99) ~ Assists . . . .89 . . .vs. No. lllinois (9/4/99)
Aces......... 6...... Justine Record vs. High Point(8/27/11)  Aces . . . .. 16 . . vs. Marshall (10/20/89)
Allie Kupec vs. East Tenn. St. (8/30/03) Digs. . . . .. 143 vs. South Florida (10/14/94)
Amy Wengrenovich vs. Lamar (9/1 3/08) Block Solo . .13 . . . vs. Tulane (1 0/1 4/89)
Digs........ 37........ Jill Gergen vs. Clemson (10/19/09) ~ Block Assist . 42 . vs. West Virginia (10/5/01)

Block Solo. . . .7. .. Cari Kammerer vs. Appalachian St. (9/11/90) ~ Total Blocks . 22 . vs. West Virginia (10/5/01)
Block Assist . 17 . .Cheryl Stinson vs. West Virginia (10/5/01)
Total Blocks . 17 . .Cheryl Stinson vs. West Virginia (10/5/01)

TEAM MATCH RECORDS MILESTONE WINS
Kills. .......... 97 . .2x, lastvs. No. lll. (9/4/99) First. . .. ... ... .. Sept. 29, 1977, Ferrum
Attempts ... ... 272. .. vs.So.Miss. (11/7/92) 25th. . . ... ... Oct. 5, 1979, UT-Chattanooga
Hit Percentage .688 . vs. Coppin State (9/12/98) 50th. . . . ... ... . ... Oct. 23, 1980, VCU
Assists........ 90 . . . .vs. Liberty (10/17/00) 75th. . .. ........ Oct. 15, 1981, Guilford
Aces.......... 22 . ... vs. Davidson(9/8/89) 100th. . ........... Oct. 9, 1982, Juniata
Digs.......... 143 vs. South Florida (10/14/94) 150th. . . . . . .. Nov. 3, 1983, UNC Charlotte
Block Solo. . ... 13 2x lastvs. St. John's (1/21/01)  200th. . .. .. .. QOct. 25, 1986, South Alabama
Block Assist . ...42. . vs. West Virginia (10/5/01)  250th. . . ... ... .... Oct. 10, 1989, JMU
Total Blocks. . ... 22 92, last vs. West Va. (10/5/01) 300th. . ... ... Nov. 8, 1991, James Madison
350th. . ... .. Sept. 28, 1994, East Tenn. St.
*In 2001, the NCAA implemented a 30-point, 2(5)8:: """"" Sgg';:’;:gg'gﬁ:::ﬁg
rally-scoring system, and in 2008 a 25-point rally- |GG iy ! .
scoring system. Records from 2001-08, and 2008 [ URERIEERIRERENINERII Sept. 14, 2004, Liberty
on, reflect the 30- and 25-point scoring systems, 550th. . ... .. Oct. 20th, 2007, Wake Forest
respectively. 600th. . ......... Sept. 17, 2010, Virginia
650th. . . ........ Nov. 29, 2013, Maryland
700th. . ... .. Nov. 22, 2015, Boston College

cc

SEASON RECORDS

Wins . . .. ... . . e 36 -1982
Win Percentage . . . ... ..... .703 -1992
Conference Wins . . . . .. .. 15/Metro -1998
ACCWins . ... .. .. 11 -2006,2008, 2011
Matches Played . . . ... ... ... 56 -1982
SetsPlayed. . . ... ... ...... 143 -1991
Kills. ................. 2,079 -1992
Attempts . . . . . ... 5,437 -1992
Percentage. . . .. ... ... ... .261 -1986
KilsPerSet . ... ......... 16.03 -1998
Assists . . ... ... ... .. 1,856 -1992
Aces . .. ... ... ... 341 -1989
Digs. . .. ... ... ...... 2,463 -1992
BlockSolos. . . .. .......... 166 -1989
Block Assists. . . . .. ........ 611 -2007
TotalBlocks . . ... ........ 394.5 -2007
TEAM RECORDS

All-Time Record . . . ... .. 726-643-3 (.530)
Home. . ............. 363-167 (.685)
AWay . . 175-295 (.372)
Neutral . . .. ... ...... 181-181-3 (.,500)
vs. Ranked Opponents . . . . . . ... 5-44 (.102)
vs. Virginia Opponents. . . . . . 197-93-1 (.680)
Home vs. Virginia Opponents.. . . 107-27 (.799)
InVirginia. . .. ......... 475-253 (.652)
InAugust . . . ... ... ... ... 40-16 (.714)
In September. . . . . ... ... 268-218 (.551)
InOctober . . .. ....... 283-242-3 (.539)
InNovember . . . ........ 144-177 (.449)
InDecember . . .. .......... 2-4 (.333)
Season Openers. . . . ... .... 24-17 (.586)
Home Openers. . . . . ... .. ... 34-7 (.829)

Longest winning streak
............ 11(3x), last 9/6/08-10/5/08

Longest losing streak
.............. 13 (10/18/88 - 9/2/89)
Longest home winning streak
............. 18 (10/16/81 - 9/27/83)

700TH

WIN
Nov. 22, 2015
Boston College
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dingle-Season Records

KILLS
Rk Player Year Kills
1. Lisa Pikalek 1992 653
2. Elizabeth Willson 1989 593
3. Lisa Pikalek 1991 588
4. Lisa Pikalek 1990 530
5. Lisa Pikalek 1989 499
6. Heather Berglund 1991 498
7. Julie Neely 1986 480
8. Heather Berglund 1992 465
9. Analang 2002 454
10. Annie Spicer 2004 444
Taylor Parrish 2006 444

KILLS PER SET

Rk Player Year Kills
1. Lisa Pikalek 1992 4.77
2. Lisa Pikalek 1990 4.57
3. Elizabeth Willson 1989 4.49
4. Lisa Pikalek 1991 4.45
5. Annie Spicer 2003 4.26

HITTING PERCENTAGE

Rk Player Year Hit %
1. Victoria Hamsher 2013 405
2. Felicia Willoughby 2008 402
3. Cara Baarendse 2010 .376
4. Felicia Willoughby 2010 .364
5. Latasha Samson-Akpan 2014 .360
6. Julie Neely 1986 .357
7. Kathryn Caine 2012 .355
8. Cara Baarendse 2009 .354
9. Victoria Hamsher 2012 351
Betsy Horowitz 2008 .351
ASSISTS
Rk Player Year Assists
1. Kelly Chambliss 1992 1,698
2. Kelli Craven 1991 1,633
3. Melissa Markowski 2002 1,423
4. Michelle Lang 2007 1,419
5. Jordan Fish 2013 1,381
SERVICE ACES
Rk Player Year Aces
1. Elizabeth Willson 1989 69
2. Mary Ramsey 1986 62
3. Jill Motley 1986 61
4. Kelli Craven 1991 60
Terrie Zubert 1994 60
6. Sonya Adams 1986 57
7. Lisa Pikalek 1990 56
8. Karen Crawford 1986 55
9. Terri Pedrotti 1989 53
Lisa Pikalek 1991 53

Felicia Willoughby broke eight Tech records
during her four-year career from 2007-2010.

DIGS
Rk Player
1. Amanda Cloyd
Amanda Cloyd
Amanda Cloyd
Heather Berglund
Morgan O'Neill
Megan Beckwith
Heather Berglund
Lisa Pikalek
Kenedy McGrath
0. Jill Gergen

Carol Raffety

S OPXNOO PN

Year
2007
2006
2005
1992
2012
2013
1991
1992
2015
2008
2016

Digs
617
569
536
514
504
502
491
488
483
481
481

Amanda Cloyd flnlshed her career as the ACC’s
all-time co-digs leader and holds every Tech
record for digs as well.

KILLS
1. Lisa Pikalek 1989
2. Taylor Parrish 2006
3. Jennifer Schmidt 1992
4.  Sarah Mufioz 2005
5. Lindsey Owens 2013
6. Kaity Smith 2017
7.  Felicia Willoughby 2007
8.  Annie Spicer 2001
Ester Talamazzi 2017
10. Cara Baarendse 2009
KILLS PER SET
1. Lisa Pikalek 1989
2. Taylor Parrish 2006
3.  Sarah Mufioz 2005
4. Annie Spicer 2001
5. Kaity Smith 2017
HITTING PERCENTAGE
1. Cara Baarendse 2009
2. Katie Esbrook 2003
3.  Felicia Willoughby 2007
4. Jaila Tolbert 2015
5. Cheryl Stinson 1999
SERVICE ACES
1. Terry Pedrotti 1989
2. Jenni McFadden 1991
3. Lindsey Owens 2013
4. Katie Esbrook 2003
5. Kelli Craven 1988

499
444
368
356
311
309
303
290
290
280

3.78
3.73
3.46
3.30
3.25

.354
.333
274
.265
.260

53
51
44
41
40

BLOCK SOLO
Rk Player

1. Julie Neely
Michelle Bain
Krissy Tschirret
Cari Kammerer
Krissy Tschirret

Sl S

BLOCK ASSISTS
Rk Player

1. Felicia Willoughby
Victoria Hamsher
Ashley Battle

Cheryl Stinson

Felicia Willoughby

ahMoN

TOTAL BLOCKS

Rk Player

1. Felicia Willoughby
2. Julie Neely

3. Victoria Hamsher
4. Jennifer Schmidt
5. Cheryl Stinson

Ashley Battle
Felicia Willoughby
Ashley Battle

9. Megan Barnes
10. Julie Neely

N

FRESHMAN RECORDS

ASSISTS

Melissa Markowski
Michelle Lang
Laura Hanner

Kelli O'Dell

Erin Leaser

1.

2

3

4

5

DIGS

1. Carol Raffety
2. Amanda Cloyd
3.  Ashley Bayer
4 Lisa Pikalek

5 Rachel Julian
B

1.

2.

3.

LOCK SOLOS

Jennifer Schmidt
Felicia Willoughby
Lisa Pikalek
Lindsey Owens

BLOCK ASSISTS
1.  Felicia Willoughby

2. Jennifer Schmidt

3. Katie Esbrook

TOTAL BLOCKS

Felicia Willoughby
Jennifer Schmidt
Katie Esbrook
Victoria Hamsher
Michelle Lang

agrOND =

Year
1986
1988
1989
1990
1990

Year
2007
2011
2015
2002
2009

Year
2007
1986
2011
1992
2002
2015
2009
2014
1995
1987

2002
2006
1993
2000
2008

2016
2004
2002
1989
1996

1992
2007
1989
2013

2007
1992
2003

2007
1992
2003
2010
2006

Blocks
80
55
54
45
43

Blocks
143
137
121
116
114

Blocks
172
167
150
147
143
143
139
139
138
135

1,423
1,369
1,158
1,134
1,084

481
478
401
359
295

39
29
24
24

143
108
97

172
147
118
107
101
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Career Records

KILLS
Rk Player
1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

0.

Lisa Pikalek
Heather Berglund
Annie Spicer
Lindsey Owens
Elizabeth Willson
Felicia Willoughby
Katie Esbrook
Jennifer Schmidt
Taylor Parrish
Cara Baarendse

KILLS PER SET
Rk Player
1.

ahown

Lisa Pikalek
Annie Spicer
Julie Neely
Elizabeth Willson
Lindsey Owens

Years
1989-92
1990-93
2001-04
2013-16
1986-89
2007-10
2003-06
1992-95
2006-09
2009-12

Years
1989-92
2001-04
1986-87
1986-89
2013-16

HITTING PERCENTAGE
Rk Player

SR

Cara Baarendse
Victoria Hamsher
Felicia Willoughby
Katie Esbrook
Latasha Samson-Akpan

ASSISTS
Rk Player
1.

S SR

Melissa Markowski
Kelli Craven

Erin Leaser
Britton Julian
Jordan Fish

SERVICE ACES
Rk Player
1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

0.

Lisa Pikalek
Terrie Zubert

Kelli Craven
Justine Record
Jenni McFadden
Elizabeth Willson
Annie Spicer
Heather Berglund
Kelly Chambliss
Hilary Love

DIGS
Rk Player
1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
6
7
8
9
1

0.

Amanda Cloyd
Heather Berglund
Jill Gergen

Lisa Pikalek
Morgan O'Neill
Lindsey Owens
Annie Spicer
Meredith Braine
Justine Record
Terrie Zubert
Amanda McKinzie

Years
2009-12
2010-13
2007-10
2003-06
2011-14

Years
2002-05
1988-91
2008-11
1996-99
2011-14

Years
1989-92
1994-97
1988-91
2008-11
1991-94
1986-89
2001-04
1990-93
1988-92
1992-95

Years
2004-07
1990-93
2005-09
1989-92
2009-12
2013-16
2001-04
1995-98
2008-11
1994-97
2013-16

Kills
2,270
1,612
1,522
1,514
1,447
1,289
1,285
1,283
1,264
1,236

Kills
4.39
3.63
3.31
3.30
3.28

Hit %
.342
.338
.331
.324
322

Assists
5,287
4,765
4,672
4,007
3,520

Aces
196
181
179
176
157
148
146
139
129
119

Digs
2,200
1,710
1,708
1,591
1,516
1,309
1,244
1,241
1,238
1,170
1,168

BLOCK SOLO
Rk Player Years Blocks
1. Krissy Tschirret 1988-91 139
2. Julie Neely 1986-87 121
Jennifer Schmidt 1992-95 121
4. Megan Barnes 1994-97 102
5. Felicia Willoughby 2007-10 98
BLOCK ASSISTS
Rk Player Years Blocks
1. Felicia Willoughby 2007-10 454
2. Victoria Hamsher 2010-13 376
3. Katie Esbrook 2003-06 374
4. Jennifer Schmidt 1992-95 373
5. Cheryl Stinson 1999-02 371

ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL CLUBS

1,000 KILLS/1,000 DIGS

Lisa Pikalek (1989-92): 2,270/1,591
Heather Berglund (1990-93): 1,612/1,710
Rachel Julian (1996-99): 1,179/1,105

Ana Lang (1999-02): 1,075/1,078

Annie Spicer (2001-04): 1,522/1,244
Lindsey Owens (2013-16): 1,514/1,309
Amanda McKinzie (2013-16): 1,011/1,168

1,000 KILLS

1. Lisa Pikalek 1989-92 2,270
2. Heather Berglund 1990-93 1,612
3. Annie Spicer 2001-04 1,522
4. Lindsey Owens 2013-16 1,514
5. Elizabeth Willson 1986-89 1,447
6. Felicia Willoughby 2007-10 1,289
7. Katie Esbrook 2003-06 1,285
8. Jennifer Schmidt 1992-95 1,283
9. Taylor Parrish 2006-09 1,264
10. Cara Baarendse 2009-12 1,236
11. Rachel Julian 1996-99 1,179
12. Corrie Bundy 1995-98 1,149
13. Ana Lang 1999-02 1,065
14. Cheryl Stinson 1999-02 1,039
15. Amanda McKinzie 2013-16 1,011
1,000 DIGS

1. Amanda Cloyd 2004-07 2,200
2. Heather Berglund 1990-93 1,710
3. Jill Gergen 2005-09 1,708
4. Lisa Pikalek 1989-92 1,591
5. Morgan O'Neill 2009-12 1,516
6. Lindsey Owens 2013-16 1,309
6. Annie Spicer 2001-04 1,244
7. Meredith Braine 1995-98 1,241
8. Justine Record 2008-11 1,238
9. Terrie Zubert 1994-97 1,170
10. Amanda McKinzie 2013-16 1,168
11. Jenni McFadden 1991-94 1,150
12. Melissa Markowski 2002-05 1,124
13. Rachel Julian 1996-99 1,105
14. Ana Lang 1999-02 1,078
15. Kenedy McGrath 2012-15 1,045
16. Amanda Yelsh 1991-94 1,012

TOTAL BLOCKS

Rk Player Years Blocks
1. Felicia Willoughby 2007-10 552
2. Jennifer Schmidt 1992-95 494
3. Katie Esbrook 2003-06 461
4. Cheryl Stinson 1999-02 452
5. Victoria Hamsher 2010-13 425
6. Megan Barnes 1994-97 391

Corrie Bundy 1995-98 391
8. Allie Kupec 2003-06 389
9. Krissy Tschirret 1988-91 332
10. Jenni McFadden 1991-94 313

Kenedy McGrath
2012-15
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Career Records (continued)

30-KILL CLUB

INDIVIDUAL MATCH RECORDS

Rk Player Versus K SERVICE ACES
1. Lisa Pikalek So.Miss (11/7/92) 38 Rk Player Versus Ace
2. Lisa Pikalek Tulane (10/14/89) 87 1. Lisa Pikalek Radford (11/9/90) 9
Lisa Pikalek Furman (9/14/91) 37 2. Amnie Spicer  La.-Monroe (9/10/04) 8
4. Lisa Pikalek Tulane (11/6/92) 35 3. Terri Pedrotti West Va. (9/2/89) 7
Lisa Pikalek Liberty (11/10/92) 35 Lisa Pikalek Radford (11/5/91) 7
6. Heather Berglund Tulane (10/26/91) 31 Britton Julian LaSalle .(9/21/96) 7
7. Lisa Pikalek App. State (9/15/92) 30 Britton Julian No. lllinois (9/4/99) 7
Kaity Smith Idaho State (8/25/17) 30-DIG CLUB
ASSISTS Rk Player Versus Dig
Rk Player Versus Ast 1. Jill Gergen Clemson (10/17/09) 37
1. Kelli O'Dell Liberty (10/17/00) 86 2. AmandaCloyd  UNC (11/6/04) 35
2. Britton Julian No. lll. (9/4/99) 79 3. AmandaCloyd  UNC (10/26/06) 33
3. Kelly Chambliss  Radford (10/2/90) 77 4. Heather Berglund W. Ky. (10/30/92) 32
4. Kelly Chambliss ~ So.Miss. (11/7/92) 76 Amanda Cloyd  Wake (10/6/06) 32
5. Kelli Craven Tulane (10/14/89) 72 5. Morgan O'Neill GT (11/3/12) 30
Kelli O'Dell Tenn. (9/26/00) 72
HITTING PERCENTAGE (min. 10 att)
Rk Player (K-E-TA) Versus H%
1. Kathryn Caine (13-1-14) ..................... NC State (10/12/12) . ..o oo, 857
2. Cheryl Stinson (11-0-13) .. ... ovve it Providence (10/14/01) . ... 846
3. Cara Cunningham (8-0-10). . ................... Miami (11/19/17) .. ... .800
4, AmandaYelsh (11-0-14) ......ccvvviiniin. Liberty (9/6/94) .........oviiiiiinn 786
Felicia Willoughby (11-0-14). ..............oovnes. Delaware (12/3/10) ...\ vie e 786

BLOCK SOLOS
Rk Player

1. Cari Kammerer
2. Jenni McFadden
3. Krissy Tschirret

BLOCK ASSISTS

Rk Player

1. Cheryl Stinson  West Va. (10/5/01)

2. Erika Kuhn Mass. (11/8/97)

3. Felicia Willoughby UNC (11/8/09)

4. Erika Kuhn Mass. (11/22/96)
Kristen Cunningham GT (11/2/07)
Ashley Battle Pitt (11/25/15)

TOTAL BLOCKS
Rk Player
1. Cheryl Stinson

Versus
App. St. (9/11/90)
Dayton (9/10/93)
Tulane (10/14/89)

Versus

Versus
West Va. (10/5/01)
2. Krissy Tschirret ~ Furman (9/14/91)
Erika Kuhn Mass. (11/8/97)
Felicia Willoughby UNC (11/8/09)
Ashley Battle Pitt (11/25/15)
Kristen Cunningham GT (11/2/07)
Jennifer Schmidt  Mass. (11/4/95)
Erika Kuhn Mass. (11/22/96)
Corrie Bundy Dayton (10/9/98)
Felicia Willoughby W&M (8/24/07)
Cara Cunningham Ole Miss (9/9/16)

No

oo ~NW;

BA
17
13
12
11
11
11

TB
17
13
13
13
13
12
11
11
11
11
11
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All-Time Series Records

Opponent All
Akron 1
Alabama 0
Albany 1
Air Force 0
American 6
Appalachian State 23-13
Arkansas 2
Arkansas State 1
Arizona State 0
Auburn 1
Augusta 1
Austin Peay 1
Ball State 0
Belmont 0
Bluefield 2
Boston College 17-
Bowling Green 2
Bradley 1
Butler 1
California-Irvine 1
Cal-Santa Barbara 0
Campbell 1
Carson-Newman 0
Catholic 1
Catonsville 1
Central Arkansas 1
Central Florida 0
Charles County CC 5
Charleston (SC) 2
Charleston Southern 2
Charlotte 2
Chattanooga 4
Christopher Newport 1
Cincinnati 1-
Clemson 12-

—_

Cleveland State 2-
Coastal Carolina 4-
Colgate 0-
College of Charleston 0-
Colorado 0-
Colorado State 0-
Concord 4-1-
Connecticut 2-
Cornell 1-
Davidson 2-0
Dayton 2-11
Delaware 5-0
DePaul 0-3
Duke 4-29
Duquesne 7-5
East Carolina 6-5
East Tennessee St. 19-5

Eastern Mennonite 1-1
Eastern Michigan
Elon

Emory & Henry
Evansville
Fairfield

Ferrum

Florida

Florida A&M
Florida State
Fordham

Fresno State
Furman
Gardner-Webb
Georgetown
George Mason 12-7
George Washington10-11

Lt O = = aawWwO
1

o n

M—*(.IHOO

'
OO —-O0ONONOO—=—=0—=

Georgia 0-3
Georgia Tech 9-16
Guilford 5-0
Hampton 2-0
Harvard 1-0
High Point 6-3

1-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
2-0
16-2
1-0
0-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
2-0
9-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-1
0-0
1-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

-J>—*—*—*CIHOO3IO

LEb6uL LA

Home First Last

02
16
09
00
11
16
09
17
06

Opponent All Home First Last
Hofstra 0-1 0-0 93 98
Hollins 1-0 1-0 77 77
Howard 3-0 0-0 83 00
Idaho State 1-0 0-0 17 17
lllinois-Chicago 0-1 0-0 86 86
lllinois-Urbana-Champaign 1-0 00 14 14
lllinois State 0-1 0-0 86 86
Indiana 1-1 1-0 11 15
lowa State 0-1 0-0 91 91
Jacksonville 0-3 0-0 82 87
Jacksonville State 1-0 1-0 10 10
James Madison 25-16 15-3 77 04
Juniata 1-1 0-0 82 82
Kansas 1-2 1-0 77 97
Kansas State 0-2 0-0 94 00
Kent State 0-1 0-0 90 90
Kentucky 0-5 0-1 77 14
Kentucky State 4-0 0-0 79 82
King 1-0 1-0 88 88
La Salle 9-1 5-0 95 99
Lamar 1-0 0-0 08 08
Lehigh 2-0 1-0 82 04
Lenoir-Rhyne 2-0 0-0 81 82
Liberty 38-6 23-1 79 15
Lipscomb 1-1 1-0 13 16
Long Beach St. 0-1 0-0 07 07
LIU Brooklyn 2-0 2-0 15 15
Longwood 3-0-1 3-0 77 88
Louisburg 0-1 0-0 78 78
Louisiana-Monroe 1-0 0-0 04 04
Louisiana State 0-1 0-0 01 o1
Louisville 3-23 2-8 80 17
Loyola (MD) 0-1 0-0 82 82
Loyola Marymount 1-0 0-0 12 12
Lynchburg 7-0 4-0 82 87
Mansfield 2-0 0-0 83 85
Marquette 1-0 0-0 95 95
Marshall 14-6 10-2 77 17
Mary Washington 3-0 2-0 77 81
Maryland-Baltimore ~ 3-1 2-0 83 16
Maryland 10-12 6-3 92 17
Maryland-E. Shore 1-0 1-0 08 08
Massachusetts 6-4 4-1 95 98
Memphis 1-13 0-5 80 90
Miami (Fla.) 7-19 6-7 02 17
Miami (Ohio) 4-0 1-0 92 15
Michigan 0-4 0-1 89 12
Michigan State 1-1 0-1 13 15
Middle Tennessee 4-1 2-0 79 15
Milligan 1-0 0-0 80 80
Mississippi 0-4 0-0 85 17
Mississippi State 0-1 0-1 05 05
Missouri 1-1 0-0 10 12
Montana 1-0 1-0 09 09
Montana State 1-1 1-0 93 95
Morehead State 2-5 0-0 77 96
Morgan State 1-0 0-0 03 08
Navy 2-0 0-0 81 84
NC State 21-13 11-3 79 17
New Mexico 0-1 0-0 88 88
New Orleans 2-0 0-0 88 94
New York Tech 1-0 0-0 79 79
Nicholls State 1-1 0-0 91 12
NJIT 2-0 0-0 07 09
Norfolk State 1-0 1-0 09 09
North Carolina 5-26 4-9 79 17
North Dakota 1-0 0-0 13 13
Northern Arizona 0-1 0-0 15 15
Northern Colorado 1-0 0-0 05 05
Northern lllinois 0-2 0-2 99 03
Northern Kentucky ~ 0-1 0-0 80 80
Northwestern 1-3 1-0 91 16
Notre Dame 4-6 3-2 01 17
Oakland 1-0 0-0 02 02
Ohio University 0-5 0-0 02 16

Opponent All
Old Dominion -
Oral Roberts

Oregon State

Pacific

Peace

Penn State

Pitt

Princeton

Providence

Purdue

Radford 2
Rhode Island
Rice

Rio Grande
Roanoke

Robert Morris
Rutgers

Sam Houston
San Diego
Seton Hall

Siena

South Alabama
South Carolina
So. Car.-Upstate
So. Dakota State
South Florida
SMU

Southeast Missouri St.
Southern Miss. 1
Southwest Texas
St. Augustine's
St. Bonaventure
St. Francis (Pa.)
St. John's

St. Louis

St. Peter's
Syracuse

Temple
Tennessee
Tennessee-Martin
Tennessee Tech
Texas
Texas-Arlington
Texas A&M

Texas Christian
Texas-El Paso
Toledo

Towson

Tulane 2
Tulsa

UAB

UNC Asheville 8-0
UNC Greensboro 7-1
UNC Wilmington
Valparaiso -1
Villanova

Virginia

VCU

Virginia Intermont
Wake Forest
Washington State
Western Carolina
Western Kentucky
Western Michigan
West Virginia
Wichita State
William & Mary
Winston-Salem St.
Winthrop
Wisconsin-Madison
Wisconsin-Milwaukee
Wright State
Wyoming

Xavier

Yale
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“)VIRGINIA TECH VOLLEYBALL All-Time Series Records

Youngstown State 1-0 0-0 84 84 W1




VIRGINIA TECH VOLLEYBALL

=

-Time Results

Oct. 10 BLUEFIELD

VIRGINIA INTERMONT Nov. 4 Wake Forest

Oct. 19 Lenoir-Rhyne

Oct. 14 UNC Charlotte

Guilford

Wake Forest

Oct. 17  Virginia

EMORY & HENRY O | Nov.10 Liberty -1 | Oct.22 Louisville -2 | Oct.19  Tulane -
Oct. 11 JAMES MADISON : Nov. 12 VIRGINIA - Tennessee - Oct. 20  Southern Mississippi -
GEORGE WASHINGTON : Nov. 21 Clemson - Oct. 283 Morehead State - Oct. 23 Wake Forest -
Oct. 18 Wake Forest Kentucky - Tulane -2 | Oct.26 FLORIDA STATE -

Oct. 26 RADFORD
Oct. 27  Louisburg
Peace
East Carolina
Oct. 28 Concord
Longwood
Nov. 4 Radford
Virginia Commonwealth

Oct. 27  North Carolina
Oct. 28 Duke
Oct. 30  Appalachian State
Nov. 3 Memphis

Tulsa

Morehead State
Nov. 6 Liberty

Nov. 22  Tennessee
Northern Kentucky

Oct. 27  Virginia
Oct. 29  Virginia Commonwealth
Kentucky State
1 981 Appalac{lian State
33-16, 0-5 (6TH-METRO) Oct. 30  Marshall
Sept. 22 Concord Appalachian State
Sept. 24 VA. COMMONWEALTH James Madison

Home matches in ALL CAPS Nov. 3 VIRGINIA W 2-0 Oct. 31  Virginia Commonwealth L 1-2 Oct. 11 LIBERTY W 3-0
GUILFORD W 2-1 Marshall W 2-0 Oct. 12 EASTERN MENNONITE W 2-1
HEAD COACH GEORGE MASON L 0-2 Kentucky State W 2-0 LYNCHBURG W 2-0
Nov. 6  North Carolina L 0-2 Nov.3  UNC Asheville W 2-0 [ Oct. 14 USC-Spartanburg W 3-1
jOHN PIERCE Wake Forest W 2-0 Wake Forest W 2-1 Wake Forest W 3-0
1977 Nov. 10 Virginia W 3-0 | Nov.7  WILLIAM & MARY W 2-0 | Oct. 15 UNC Asheville W 3-0
15-14 Nov.9  Liberty W 3-0 [ Oct. 21 Louisville L 0-3
1980 Nov. 13 OId Dominion W 2-0 Rhode Island L 13
oopt. 29 ferum W 22-22, 0-6 (7TH-METRO) Nov. 19  Louisville L 0-2 | Oct.22 Morehead State W 3-0
: ) _ Memphis L 1-2 George Washington W 3-1
Longwood W 2-0 | Sept.23 MARY WASHINGTON = W 2_0 Nov. 20  St. Louis L 0-2 | Oct.25 East Tennessee State W 3-2
George Washington L 2-1 WAKE FOREST L 0-2 Tul L 1-2 Oct. 28 South Caroli L 0-3
Oct.8 VA COMMONWEALTH L 0-2 | Sept 26 Tulane Lo1-2 | e ati : ot o A -
EAST TENNESSEE ST. W 2-1 Florida State L 1-2 ov. 21  Cincinnati L 1-2 Southern Mississippi W 3-0
CINCINNATI L 02 St. Louis L 1-2 1982 S"t' 29 I-‘f)'a”e L o3
Oct.9  VIRGINIAINTERMONT W 2-0 | Sept.27 Cincinnati L 0-2 ov.1  Liberty w20
HOLLINS W 2-1 Louisville L 0-2 36-20, 1-5 (T5STH-METRO) Wake Forest W 2-0
MARSHALL W 2-1 Memphis L 0-2 | Sept. 25 Catholic - Nov. 3 UNC Charlottg W 2-1
Oct. 14  East Tennessee State W 2-0 | Oct.1 Virginia W 3-0 Loyola MD - Western Carolina L 02
5 | Oct.3  UNC Asheville W 2-0 William & Mar -0 | Nov.9 = APPALACHIAN STATE W 38-0
Kentucky L 0-2 ; ; v Nov. 12 George Mason W 2-0
Western Carolina W 2-1 Appalachian State L 1-2 Sept. 26 Liberty - : >org
Oct. 15 Virginia Commonwealth L 1-3 UNC Charlotte L 0-2 Virginia - lelll-am & Mary VLV 2-3
Wake Forest W 2-0 Tennessee Tech W 2-1 William & Mary - | |rg|n|aM di W :
Morehead State L 0-2 | Oct.4 Miligan W 2-0 | Sept.28 WAKE FOREST - James Madison 20
Oct. 21 Tennessee-Martin W 2-1 Appalachian State W 2-1 LYNCHBURG - iiam & Mary L 23
Alabama L 0-2 East Tennessee State W 2-1 | Oct. 1 Winthrop - Nov. 18  South Carolina L o3
Oct. 22  Tennessee L 0-2 | Oct.7  Appalachian State W 2-1 Western Carolina - 1984
Oct. 29 Radford W 2-0 | Oct.9  MARSHALL L 1-2 Jacksonville -
Marshall L 0.2 | Oct 14 APPALACHIAN STATE W 2-0 | Oct.2  Clemson - 16-19, 2-5 (6TH-METRO)
Nov. 1 Eastern Mennonite L 1-2 | Oct.16 North Carolina L 0-3 North Carolina State - Sept. 18 LIBERTY -
Mary Washington W 2-1 Oct. 17  Virginia Commonwealth W 2-0 | Oct. 5 EAST TENNESSEE ST. - Sept. 19 Appalachian State -
Nov.8 ROANOKE W 2-0 UNC Charlotte L 1-2 [ Oct.8 George Mason - Sept. 21  George Mason -
EMORY & HENRY L 1-2 High Point L 1-2 Juniata - Virginia Commonwealth -
BLUEFIELD w 2-0 | Oct. 18 Virginia W 2-0 Duquesne - Sept. 22 Charles County CC -
Nov. 11 Virginia Commonwealth L 0-2 East Carolina L 0-2 | Oct.9  Lehigh - Navy -
Nov. 12 James Madison L 1-2 Wake Forest L 1-2 Villanova - Sept. 256 WAKE FOREST -
Radford W 2-0 | Oct.20 LIBERTY W 3-0 Juniata -2 | Sept. 28 GEORGE MASON -
Oct. 21 Marshall W 2-1 Oct. 12 APPALACHIAN STATE - Sept. 29 RADFORD -
1978 Concord W 2-0 LIBERTY - WESTERN CAROLINA -
8-12-2 Oct. 28  Virginia Commonwealth W 2-0 Oct. 13 UNC CHARLOTTE - Oct. 2 EAST TENNESSEE ST. -
N.C. State L 0-2 UNC GREENSBORO - Oct. 3 James Madison -
Oct.6  Furman 0 | Oct.24 UNC GREENSBORO W 2-1 | Oct.16 LYNCHBURG -0 | Oct.5  CINCINNATI -
Marshall - CHRISTOPHERNEWPORT W 2-0 RADFORD -1 | Oct.6  LOUISVILLE -
Western Carolina 2 | Oct. 26 Radford L 1-3 MARSHALL Oct.8  UNC CHARLOTTE -
Oot. 7 Carson Newman 2 | Oct. 28 CONCORD W 3-0 LYNCHBURG -0 | Oct.9  JAMES MADISON -
Georgia Tech i Nov. 1 George Mason L 2-3 RADFORD - Oct. 18 South Carolina
W 2-0
W 2-0
W 3-1
W 3-0
L 1-2
L 0-2
L 0-2
L 0-2
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Nov. 10  Radford : Sept. 26  George Mason R “OV- 3 Eadfgfd - Nov. 9 \F/’_rlngeton -
Nov. 11 James Madison - William & Mary - N°V' N L‘yl:C burg - Nov. 10 Y'rg'”'a s -
Nov. 12  Virginia Commonwealth - Sept. 26 Mary Washington - NOV- iberty - ov. oungstown State -
Sept. 27 James Madison - ov. 13 William & Mary - West Virginia -
1979 Navy _ \(grglma (’\ZAommonwealth - Nov. 16  Florida State -
i . eorge Mason -
12:211 catonsvile James Madison - 1 985

Sept. 29 EAST TENNESSEE ST.

e R L a3 L -l -
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W 3-0

W 2-0

W 2-0

L 0-2

W 2-1

W 2-0

W 2-1

W 2-0

Sept. 21 George Washington L 0-2 | 5gt 2 Tennessee t 8_5 Appalachian State - 15-19, 0-6 (7TH-METRO)

Yale L 0-2 N.C. State L 0-2 Nov. 21 Southern Mississippi - Sept. 14 DUKE L 1-3
New Yark Tech W 2-1 South Carolina L 0-2 Memphis 2 | Sept. 17 APPALACHIAN STATE W 3-2
Sept. 22 West Virginia L 02 | ot 3 Charleston w 2-0 | Nov.22  Louisvile ) Sept. 20 Delaware W 2-0
Colgate L 0-2 Morehead State L 0-2 Tulane g Virginia Commonwealth L 0-2
Oct. 3  UNC Greensboro L 0-2 | oet6 WAKE FOREST w 2-0 | Nov.238 Florida State - Charles County CC L 1-2
N.C. State L 0-2 LIBERTY W 2-0 Cincinnati - Sept. 21 Howard W 2-1
Oct.5  Tennessee Tech L 0-2 | 5.7 VIRGINIA W 3-2 1983 Mansfield W 2-0
Appalachian State T 111 Oct.o  Marshall W 3-0 Sept. 21 Delaware W 2-0
UT-Chattanooga W 2-0 East Tennessee State L 0-2 2014, 1-6 (TTH-METRO) Sept. 24 LIBERTY W 31
Marshall , L 0-2 Guilford W 2-1 | Sept.21 Appalachian State L 0-3 | Sept. 27 JAMES MADISON W 3-0
Oct. 6 Western Carolina W 20 | o5t 10  Appalachian State L 0-2 | Sept.24 George Mason W 2-0 | Sept.28 GEORGE MASON W 3-0
Appalachian State L 02 UNC Asheville W 2-1 Virginia W 2-0 ST. AUGUSTINE'S W 3-0
Middle Tennessee State L 1-2 Guilford W 3-2 | Sept.24 Maryland-Baltimore W 2-0 | Oct.2  WAKE FOREST W 3-0
Oct.9  VIRGINIA W30 | Oct. 13  OLD DOMINION W 2-0 Howard W 2-1 | Oct.5  Florida State L 0-3
RADFORD W 2-0 APPALACHIAN STATE L 0-2 | Sept. 25 Virginia Commonwealth W 2-0 Mississippi L 23
Oct. 10 East Tennessee State L 0-8 | gt 15  UNC Greensboro W 2-1 Delaware W 2-1 | Oct.7  EastTennessee State =~ W 3-1
Oct. 13 Morehead State L 0-2 Guilford W 2-0 Mansfield W 2-1 Oct. 9 VIRGINIA L 2-3
gzgigﬁky State VC’ (2); Oct. 16 GEORGE MASON W 3-0 | Sept.27 LYNCHBURG W 3-0 | Oct. 11  Cincinnati L 0-3
"2 | Oct.20 RADFORD W 3-0 | Sept.30 MEMPHIS L 0-3 | Oct.12 Louisville L 1-3
Oct. 17 APPALACHIAN STATE L 1-3 | 55 97 | ONGWOOD W 2-0 P CINCINNATI L 0-3 | Oct.16 James Madison L 1-3
Oct. 20 Tennessee L 03 CONCORD W 2-0 FLORIDA STATE L 1-3 | Oct.19 SOUTH CAROLINA L 13
Duke L 0-8 | Oct 28 Lenoir-Rhyne W 2-1 LOUISVILLE L 1-3 | Oct.23 Wake Forest W 3-1
Oct. 22 Appalachian State L 1-2 APPALACHIAN STATE L 0-2 | Oct.4  VIRGINIA W 3-1 | Oct.26 MEMPHIS L 1-3
High Point W21 | 00t,30 Toledo W 2-0 | Oct.8 LONGWOOD W 2-0 | Oct.29 Liberty W 3-1
LIBERTY W 3-2 Rio Grande W 2-0 WILLIAM & MARY L 1-2 | Nov.1  Southern Mississippi L 1-3
Oct. 30 CONCORD L 2-3 Kentucky State W 2-1 UNC CHARLOTTE W 2-0 | Nov.3 East Carolina L 2-3
Oct. 31 James Madison L 0-2 William & Mary L 0-3



“)VIRGINIA TECH VDLLEVBALL All-Time Results (continued)

Nov. 10  Clemson
Nov. 16  Florida State
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New Orleans
Oct. 11 Liberty

Nov.5  Appalachian State L 2-3 | Sept.16 Memphis - Oct. 16 Liberty L 0-3 Nov. 21 UNC Charlotte W 3-1
Nov. 8  Virginia W 3-1 Sept. 17 New Mexico - Oct. 19 FURMAN W 3-0 [ Nov.22 Louisville L 1-3
Nov.9  Virginia Commonwealth W 3-2 Wyoming - Oct. 20 CHARLES COUNTY CC W 3-0 | Dec.4  #24 Fresno State L 0-3
West Virginia L 0-3 | Sept.20 EAST TENNESSEE ST. - HIGH POINT W 3-0 Bowling Green L 1-3
Nov. 16  George Washington L 0-3 | Sept. 23 Liberty - Oct. 27  Tulane L 0-3 Dec.5  Delaware W 3-1
Georgetown L 0-3 | Sept. 24 James Madison - Oct. 28  Southern Mississippi W 3-2 Texas-Arlington L 2-3

Nov. 238  South Carolina L 1-3 Virginia Commonwealth - Nov. 1 EAST TENNESSEE ST. W 3-0

Sept. 27 JAMES MADISON 1 | Nov.3 MEMPHIS L 03 1993
1986 Oct.2  FLORIDA STATE -3 | Nov.6  James Madison L 0-3 17-18, 2-4 (T5TH-METRO)
23-14, 3-3 (4TH-METRO) Oct. 8 Southern Mississippi - Nov.9  Georgia Tech w g—? Sept.1  LIBERTY _
L 0-3

Sept. 13 Duke Sept. 3 #21 Georgia

Sept. 16 LIBERTY - - 3 | Sept.4 Duke -
Segt. 19 Western Carolina - Oct. 14 CHARLES COUNTY CC HEAD COACH ° American -
Sept. 20 N.C. State - Oct. 15 HIGH POINT ) Sept. 8  Virginia -

North Carolina - KING STEPHANIE HAWBECKER | Sept. 10 DAYTON -
Sept. 26 CINCINNATI -3 | Oct. 18  James Madison - Sept. 11 APPALACHIAN STATE -
Sept. 27 LOUISVILLE -4 | Qct. 21 South Carolina - 1991 MONTANA STATE -
Sept. 30 EAST TENNESSEE ST. - Oct. 22 Charleston Southern b 28-12, 5-1 (2ND-METRO) Sept. 17 East Tennessee State -

Oct. 25  VIRGINIA

Oct. 29  Memphis

Oct. 30 Arkansas State
Nov. 4  CINCINNATI
Nov.5  LOUISVILLE
Nov. 11 Georgetown
Nov. 12 Wright State
Nov. 18  South Carolina

Oct. 1 JAMES MADISON
Oct. 3 EAST CAROLINA

Oct. 5 FLORIDA STATE

Oct. 7 WAKE FOREST

Oct. 8 APPALACHIAN STATE
Oct. 11 South Carolina

Oct. 14 Liberty

Sept. 18 South Carolina
SE Missouri State

Sept. 19 UNC Asheville

Sept. 24 Kansas

Sept. 25 Syracuse
Pittsburgh

Sept. 29 James Madison

Aug. 30 Northwestern
Aug. 31 lowa State
DePaul
Sept. 7 FURMAN
ST. AUGUSTINE'S
Sept. 10 LIBERTY
Sept. 14 UT-Chattanooga
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Oct. 17 HIGH POINT - - Furman o | Oct.1  EVANSVILLE -
Oct. 18 CHARLES COUNTY CC W 3- 1989 Sept. 17 UNC Greensboro 0 | Oct.2  MARSHALL
ROANOKE 24-15, 1-6 (7TH-METRO) Sept. 21 Duke - EAST TENNESSEE ST.
Oct. 22 Wake Forest — George Mason - Oct. 8  Southern Mississippi -
Oct. 24  Tulane - Sept. 1 Michigan - Liberty - Oct. 9  Tulane -
Oct. 25  Southern Mississippi - Sept.2  Aubum - Sept. 22 Villanova R Oct. 12 VIRGINIA -
South Alabama - West Virginia - Virginia R Oct. 17 N.C. STATE -
Oct. 28  Virginia - Sept.5  LIBERTY - Sept. 24 MARSHALL - Oct. 19 UNC CHARLOTTE -
Oct. 31  Oral Roberts - Sept. 8  Davidson -~ Sept. 25 JAMES MADISON R Oct. 28 William & Mary -
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Nov. 1 Memphis UNC Greensboro Oct. 24  Virginia Commonwealth

Sept. 27 Western Carolina
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Nov.2  Mississippi - Sept. 9 Augusta - Nicholls State - Oct. 29 LOUISVILLE -
Nov. 5 Appalachian State - Virginia Commonwealth - Sept. 28 East Carolina - Nov. 2 TENNESSEE -
Nov.7  LIBERTY - Charleston - Coastal Carolina N Nov.5  South Florida -
VIRGINIA - Sept. 11 Radford - Oct.1  Liberty Nov. 6  Central Florida -
Nov.8  AMERICAN - Sept. 13 CALIFORNIA-IRVINE - Oct. 4  AKRON - Nov.9  JAMES MADISON -
UNC WILMINGTON - Sept. 15 UNC ASHEVILLE - Oct.5 VIRGINIA R Nov. 12 William & Mary -
Nov. 12 James Madison - Sept. 16  HAMPTON -~ Oct.8 RADFORD - Nov. 13 George Washington -
Nov. 14 lllinois State - VA COMMONWEALTH - Oct. 11 South Florida . Hofstra -
Nov. 15 lllinois-Chicago - Sept. 19 James Madison - Oct. 12 Virginia Commonwealth i Nov. 19 UNC Charlotte -
Nov. 16  Valparaiso - Sept. 22 James Madison - UNC Charlotte _
Nov. 21  LOUISVILLE -2 | Sept. 23 Wiliam & Mary -3 | Oct. 13 WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE W 3- 1994

Nov. 22  FLORIDA STATE

George Mason
Sept. 26 RADFORD

Oct. 15 APPALACHIAN STATE W 12-20, 2-4 (5TH-METRO)

1987 Sept. 20 Gincina 2 | oz Lovsle o Vgs | OV Ao :
15-18, 1-5 (6TH-METRO) Sept. 30 Louisville Oct. 26 Southern Mississippi -1 | Sept.3 TEXAS A&M -

Oct. 3 APPALACHIAN STATE

Sept. 7 NORTH CAROLINA - B Tulane - Sept. 6 Liberty -

Sept. 12 Duke R Oct.6  MEMPHIS Nov.2 ~ UNC ASHEVILLE - Sept. 9 #23 Washington State -
f Oct. 10 JAMES MADISON - _

Sept. 15 Liberty _ Oct. 13 SOUTHERN MISS i Nov.5  Radford Colorado State -

Sept. 18 UAB - Oct. 14 TULANE g Nov.8  James Madison - Sept. 10 New Orleans -

Sept. 19 Eastern Michigan - ' AKRON ~ Nov.9  Towson State - Sept. 16 WILLIAM & MARY -

Tennessee - Nov. 12 UNC Greensboro - KANSAS -

Oct. 16  East Tennessee State
Oct. 20 MARSHALL
Oct. 21 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN

Nov. 22 VA COMMONWEALTH
Nov. 23 UNC CHARLOTTE

Sept. 22 VIRGINIA
Sept. 26 Florida State
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Sept. 17 MICHIGAN
Sept. 22 #11 Texas
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Sept. 27 Florida A&M - ~ Sept. 23 Kansas State -

Sept. 29 APPALACHIAN STATE - Oct. 24 erthSHALL ~ 1992 Sept. 24 Texas-Arlington -

Oct.2  Cincinnati - : y 26-11, 5-1 (T1ST-METRO) Sept. 28 East Tennessee State -

O s Loem 2 | Oct.28 SOUTH CAROLINA - — O Ractiond i

cL. ouisviie Oct. 29 COASTAL CAROLINA - Sept. 1 Virginia - CL. adior

Oct. 6 East Tennessee State - Oct 31 VIRGINIA _ Sept. 4 Miami (OH) - Oct. 4 Virginia Commonwealth

Oct. 12 MEMPHIS - Nov. 4  Florida State ~ Sept.5  William & Mary - Oct. 6  JAMES MADISON -

Oct. 13 JAMES MADISON - Nov.7  UNC CHARLOTTE ~ N.C. State - Oct. 7 RADFORD -

Oct. 16 CHARLES COUNTY CC - : L s J Madi - Oct. 11 Virginia -

Nov. 10 Virginia - ept. 9 James Madison

Oct. 17 ELON Nov' 17 Memphis _ Sept. 10 LIBERTY — Oct. 14  SOUTH FLORIDA -

HIGH POINT ! P - Oct. 19 UNC Charlotte -

Sept. 15 Appalachian State

Oct. 20  Lynchburg - 1990 Sept. 18 Wisconsin - Oct. 25  VIRGINIA -
Oct. 23 SOUTHERN MISS - 16-18, 1-6 (7TH-METRO) Sept. 19 #16 Colorado -3 | Oct.29  Ball State -
Oct. 24 Virginia Commonwealth - DePaul - Oct. 30  Louisville -
Oct. 28 UNC CHARLOTTE -2 | Sept.1  KentState 3 | Sept. 22 DAVIDSON 0 | Nov.4 SOUTHERN MISS -
Oct. 30  CHARLESTON SOUTHERN - Akron : Sept. 23 EAST TENNESSEE ST. - Nov.5  TULANE -
Oct. 31 SOUTH CAROLINA - Sept. 2 Cleveland State - Sept. 25 George Washingt - Nov.8  Tennessee -
; Sept. 2 Toledo - pL g ington
Nov.3  James Madison - p Maryland R Nov. 11 GEORGE MASON -
Nov.6  George Mason -1 | Sept.4 LIBERTY 1| Sept. 26 Comel Nov. 12  ARKANSAS STATE -

Sept. 11 Appalachian State

: PITTSBURGH
Sept. 14 George Washington

Nov. 18  UNC Charlotte

Nov. 7  Virginia
James Madison

Oct. 6 JAMES MADISON
Oct. 8 VIRGINIA
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Nov. 13 JSoukth qulrlida - Sept. 15 \S\i/(i:(?hita State ) Oct. 9  MARSHALL - Nov. 19  Louisville -
Nov. 14 Tae?ms)?enw © : Sept. 16 Sam Houston State - 83 121 \éﬁd%?dMMONWEALTH g 1995
Jacksonville -3 | Sept. 18 RADFORD 0 | Oet 16 South Florida } 22-12, 13-7 (4TH-ATLANTIC 10)
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Sept. 21 Virginia

Nov. 22 Memphis
P Sept. 22 George Mason

Oct. 20  UNC Charlotte

Sept. 1 Marquette

Oct. 30  Western Kentucky - Montana State -
1988 Hampton - o P
-~ ct. 31  Louisville - Sept. 2 Texas-El Paso -
11_21’ 1-5 (GTH'METRO) Sept. 25 JAMES MADISON Nov. 3 RADFORD _ Sept. 6 LIBERTY B

Sept. 26 VIRGINIA
Sept. 28 CINCINNATI
Sept. 29 LOUISVILLE

3 Nov.6  TULANE
3

'? Oct.2  Radford

3

2

Nov.7 ~ SOUTHERN MISS

Sept. 2 George Washington
Sept. 3 William & Mary

Sept. 8 VIRGINIA
Sept. 9 APPALACHIAN STATE

wooaocwmwwwmmwwww@wowwwooowmwwoww
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San Diego _ Nov. 10 Liberty - NORTHWESTERN -
Appalachian State Oct. 5  Florida State _ Nov. 14 LDJAkB - Sept. 15 FORDHAM -
Sept. 10 Duke - Oct. 6 South Florida . uke LA SALLE -
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Sept. 13 LIBERTY Nov. 20  Virginia Commonwealth Sept. 16 TEMPLE

Oct. 18  South Carolina



“)VIRGINIA TECH VDLLEVBALL All-Time Results (continued)

Sept. 19 GEORGE WASHINGTONW
Sept. 22 WILLIAM & MARY L
Sept. 23  RADFORD

WESTERN KENTUCKY
Sept. 29 Dayton
Sept. 30 Xavier
Oct.6  MASSACHUSETTS
Oct.7  RHODE ISLAND
Oct. 13 St. Bonaventure
Oct. 14  Duquesne
Oct. 20  George Washington

Oct. 10 VILLANOVA
Oct. 12 GEORGETOWN
Oct. 14 Liberty

1998 Oct. 20 RADFORD 3-0
1-3
3-1
3-1 Oct. 24  St. John's
3-2
1-3
3-1

21-9, 15-5 (3RD-ATLANTIC 10) Oct. 21 VIRGINIA

Oct. 25 UNC Charlotte
Sept. 4  Southwest Texas State Oct. 31 EAST TENNESSEE ST.
Sept. 5 Southern Methodist

L
L Nov. 1 LIBERTY
Louisiana Tech W

Nov. 4 N.C. State
Sept. 8 VIRGINIA Nov. 18  East Carolina
Sept. 11 RADFORD
Sept. 12 COPPIN STATE
SETON HALL
Sept. 16 Duquesne

Oct. 26  Connecticut

Oct. 31 PITTSBURGH

Nov.2  WEST VIRGINIA

Nov. 7 #12 Notre Dame
2001 Nov.9  Syracuse

9-19, 5-7 (T8TH-BIG EAST) Nov. 15 Miami

grzzsrs

0
-

owwwoco—~mmmwww—~—~—l~mmwwwwmwmmawoo
1

rSrSsSsSrrsr
CONWRWO = WN
WNWOONWW—= W

Oct.21  American Sept. 19 ST. BONAVENTURE - é:g't 8 Sj"a’r‘]’gjﬁ;webb i 2004
Oct. 25  Virginia Sept. 22 James Madison - Western Carolina _ 13-16, 7-9 (T7TH-ACC)

Oct. 27 XAVIER

Oct. 28 DAYTON

Nov. 3 Rhode Island
Nov. 4 Massachusetts

w

w

w

w

w

w

Sept. 25 Massachusetts W
Sept. 26 Rhode Island W
Oct.2  TEMPLE w
w

L

L

L

w

w

w

w

w

w

Sept. 4 Virginia
Sept. 7 MD-BALTIMORE COUNTY
EAST CAROLINA

Sept. 1 Ohio
Sept. 3 APPALACHIAN STATE
Sept. 4 LEHIGH

R R e R = R e R e R W e B RN RO NP R
G
LG
LG

Oct. 3 LA SALLE
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Sept. 8 AKRON - TOWSON -
Nov. 7  TENNESSEE - Oct. 9 Dayton L

Nov. 10  DUQUESNE -0 | Oct.10  Xavier oopt. 18 LIBERTY 3| Sept 10 Louisiana-Monroe -
Nov. 11 ST. BONAVENTURE - Oct. 16 George Washington - Sept. 23 Set o ':S” ept. Gon .

Nov. 17  Fordham - Oct. 17  Fordham - ept. eton Ha ) eorgia :

Sept. 28 #24 Notre Dame
Sept. 30 Syracuse

Oct. 5 WEST VIRGINIA
Oct. 7 PITTSBURGH
Oct. 10 RADFORD

Oct. 14 PROVIDENCE
Oct. 16 Tennessee

Oct. 19 James Madison

Sept. 14 LIBERTY
Sept. 17 Michigan

#22 Tennessee
Sept. 18 Western Michigan
Sept. 23 FLORIDA STATE
Sept. 26 MIAMI
Oct. 1 CLEMSON
Oct. 3 GEORGIA TECH

Nov. 18 La Salle

Oct. 21 DUQUESNE
Temple Oct. 23  St. Bonaventure
Nov. 23  George Washington Oct. 30 RHODE ISLAND
1 996 Oct. 31  MASSACHUSETTS

Nov.6 La Sall
15-17, 9-11 (T6TH-ATLANTIC 10) N Tzrf;lee
Aug.30 GEORGETOWN

CPWWWWWN==WOWOWWOWWOWW—=W
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-

Nov. 13 XAVIER w

Aug. 31  AMERICAN - Nov. 14 DAYTON L o- !
NORTH CAROLINA -3 | Nov.20 FORDHAM W 3- 8"1- gg E‘;df‘t’fd - 801-8 mfghs?irolma -
Sept. 1 William & Mary - Nov. 21 GEORGE WASHINGTONW 3- cL. iberty ct. .C. State

Oct. 27  Villanova
Oct. 28 Rutgers

Oct. 12 JAMES MADISON
Oct. 156 WAKE FOREST

Sept. 6  #25 Colorado State
Sept. 7 Clemson

Nov. 27  Dayton
Nov. 28 Temple

. . Nov.2  BOSTON COLLEGE -0 | Oct.17 Duke -

Seot 13 b aachian State : 1999 Nov.4  CONNECTICUT -3 | Oct.22 Florida State -
pt. right State Nov 10 G Oct. 24 Miami

Sept. 14 Morehead State - 9-19, 8-10 (7TH-ATLANTIC 10) ov. eorgetown i ot lami -

Nov. 11 George Mason
Nov. 23  #7 Florida
Nov. 24  Louisiana State

Oct. 29  Maryland

Oct. 30  Virginia

Nov.5  N.C. STATE

Nov.6 ~ NORTH CAROLINA

Valparaiso
Sept. 20 Fordham
Sept. 21 La Salle

Sept. 1 Virginia
Sept. 4 VILLANOVA
KENTUCKY
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Temple - -
Sept. 27 GEORGE WASHINGTONW 3-0 | ¢ NORTHERN ILLINOIS - 2002 Nov. 12 DUKE -
Oct.1  Radford . ept. 10 #9 Cal-Santa Barbara - 20-11, 10-3 (2ND-BIG EAST) Nov. 13 Wake Forest -
Oct.4 DAYTON _ Arizona State - Aug. 30 Ohio - Nov. 18 Clemson R

Sept. 11 Georgia Tech
South Carolina

Sept. 17 Fordham

Sept. 18 Duquesne

Sept. 24 LA SALLE

Sept. 256 TEMPLE

Sept. 28 TENNESSEE

Oct. 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON

Oct.5  JAMES MADISON

Oct. 8 Dayton

Oct. 9 Xavier

Oct. 15 RHODE ISLAND

Oct. 16 MASSACHUSETTS

Oct. 22 DUQUESNE

Oct. 23 FORDHAM

Oct. 29 Temple

Oct. 30 La Salle

Oct. 5 XAVIER

Oct. 11 Duquesne

Oct. 12 St. Bonaventure

Oct. 18  Rhode Island

Oct. 19  Massachusetts

Oct. 22 VIRGINIA

Oct. 256 TEMPLE
FORDHAM

Oct. 26 LA SALLE

Nov. 1 George Washington

Nov. 8 Xavier

Nov.9  Dayton

Nov. 15 DUQUESNE

Nov. 16 ST. BONAVENTURE

Nov. 22 MASSACHUSETTS

Nov. 24 RHODE ISLAND

Aug. 31 Auburn
Wake Forest
Sept. 6 Oakland
Sept. 7 Robert Morris
Akron
Sept. 10 VIRGINIA
Sept. 13 CHARLOTTE
Sept. 14 APPALACHIAN STATE
GEORGIA
Sept. 17 TENNESSEE
Sept. 20 Clemson
Sept. 21 TCU
Coastal Carolina
Sept. 28 Providence
Sept. 29 Boston College
Oct. 5 Georgetown

2005

13-18, 8-14 (9TH-ACC)

Sept. 2 GEORGETOWN

Sept. 3 WISC.-MILWAUKEE
MISSISSIPPI STATE

Sept. 9 Oregon State

Sept. 10 Colorado State
UC Irvine

Sept. 16  Miami University

Sept. 17 Northern Colorado
Wright State

Sept. 28 North Carolina

Sept. 25 NC State

Sept. 30  MARYLAND

Oct. 1 BOSTON COLLEGE
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’ Oct. 6 Villanova - Oct. 4 Virginia -
16-16. 11 Jﬁ?;umlc 10) H""' 5 George Washington ™ | Oct.11 SETON HALL 0 | Oct?  WAKE FOREST
-16, 11- - ov.12  XAVIER 0| g
: Nov. 13 DAYTON ) ct. 13 RUTGERS -2 | Oct.9  DUKE
Aug. 29  North Carolina L O3 | ovio M husett ~ Oct. 16 LIBERTY - Oct. 14 Florida State -
Aug. 30  Connecticut L 18 o o Riods ol > | Oct.22 Radford -2 | Oct.16 Miami -
oot 5 2;%{@3 lllinois VIY g-g ov- ode Isian Oct. 26 MIAMI -0 | Oct.21 Georgia Tech -
ept. orida - Oct. 29 JAMES MADISON - Oct. 22  Clemson -
Sept. 6 Northwestern L 03 HEAD COACH Nov.1  CONNECTICUT - Oct. 28 NC STATE -
Kansas L 2-3 GREG SMITH Nov.3  ST.JOHN'S -0 | Oct.29 NORTH CAROLINA -
Sept. 9 RADFORD W 3-0 2000 Nov.9  West Virginia - Nov.1  VIRGINIA -
Sept. 138 Wake Forest W 3-0 Nov. 10 Pittsburgh - Nov.4  Boston College -
William & Mary W 3-0 13-16 Nov. 15 SYRACUSE - Nov.6  #25 Maryland -
Sept. 16 JAMES MADISON W 3-0 | sept. 1 MARSHALL W 3-2 | Nov.17 NOTRE DAME -0 | Nov.11 MIAMI -
Sept. 19 George Washington L 2-3 APPALACHIAN STATE W 3-1 | Nov.24 Miami - Nov. 12 FLORIDA STATE -
Sept. 20 Fordham W 3-0 Sept.2  N.C.STATE W 3-2 Nov. 18 Duke -
Sept. 26 XAVIER W31 | gent o0 SOUTHWESTTEXAS L 0-3 2003 Nov. 19 Wake Forest -
Sept. 27 DAYTON L 0-3 | Sept.8  Air Force W 3-0 13-14, 7-5 (TATH-BIG EAST) Nov. 23 CLEMSON -
83-2 Q:jjiﬁﬁ.”;‘?s va 82:13 Sept. 9 Bradley L 1-3 | Aug 29 MIAMI (OHIO) W 3.1 | Nov.25 GEORGIA TECH -
. #20 Kansas State L 0-3
Oct. 10 TEMPLE L 28 | g0t 14 Radford [ 13 | Au9-S0 CAMPBELL w g0 HEAD COACH
Oct. 11 LA SALLE W 3-0 | goPt 1t Radiord  IASON Lo EAST TENNESSEE ST. W 3-0
Oct. 17 DUQUESNE L 1-3 Sep. q d W Sept. 2 Charlotte L 2-3 CHRIS RILEY
Oct. 18 ST.BONAVENTURE ~ W 3-0 | ooPh22 Howar 80 | Sept.5  High Point W 3-0 2006
Oct. 24 FORDHAM W 3-0 gept. 23 Seton T/Ia“ . t 0-3 | Sept.6 Texas Christian L 1-38
Oct.25 GEORGE WASHINGTONW 3-1 | S9P!- 29 James Madison LS N.C. State L 2-3 17-14, 11-11 (6TH-ACC)
Oct. 28  Virginia L 0-3 Sept' 29 Md.-Baltimore Count L o3 Sept. 9 Virginia L 1-3 | Aug.25 Furman W 3-1
Oct. 31 Dayton L 1-3 sﬁpt' 30 Virdinia Commonwea{th W 3.7 | Sept-12 College of Charleston L 1-3 | Aug. 26 William & Mary W 3-0
Nov. 1 Xavier L 2-3 pt. Wiﬁiam & Mar L 03 Morgan State W 3-0 East Carolina W 3-1
Nov.7  RHODE ISLAND L 03 | 047 EASTO AROIzllN A W 3.0 | Sept-13 Maryland L 0-3 | sept.1 #16 Purdue L 31
Nov.8  MASSACHUSETTS W 3-2 oct' 8 JAMES MADISON W a7 | Sept-16 RADFORD W 3-0 | Sept.2  Auburn L 0-3
Nov. 14 La Salle W 3-0 OCt- 10 Duk L 03 Sept. 19 NORTHERNILLINOIS L 1-3 Arizona State L 0-3
Nov. 15 Temple L 0-3 oct' i3 R“te L o3 Sept. 20 CLEVELAND ST. L 1-3 | Sept.8 GEORGE WASHINGTONW 3-0
Nov. 21  St. Bonaventure W 3-0 oct' 1 st gef , [ o3 | Sept26 Rutgers W 3-0 | Sept.9 LIBERTY W 3-1
Nov. 22 Duquesne W 3-2 O° 17 Lbert 0 Sept. 28 Seton Hall W 3-1 APPALACHIAN STATE W 3-2
Nov. 28 Temple L 0-3 ct. iberty 23 | Oct.3 BOSTONCOLLEGE L 1-3 | Sept 15 VIRGINIA W 3-0



VIRGINIA TECH VOLLEYBALL AI I 'Ti

Sept. 21  NORTH CAROLINA
Sept. 22 NC STATE

Sept. 26 Virginia

Sept. 29 Maryland

Oct. 1 Boston College
Oct. 6 Wake Forest

e Results (continued)

vs. Washington State
Sept. 13 vs. #12 lllinois
Sept. 19  UNC WILMINGTON
Sept. 20  RADFORD
MARSHALL
Sept. 26 at Wake Forest

2009 Oct. 21 GEORGIA TECH

Oct. 23 CLEMSON
19-12, 9-11 (T7TH-ACC) Oct. 28 at #19 Florida State
Aug. 28 MONTANA

Oct. 30 at Miami
Aug. 29 UNC GREENSBORO Nov. 4  at Wake Forest
LIBERTY

Nov. 5 at Duke

Oct.7  Duke - Sept. 4  EAST CAROLINA - Nov. 11 MARYLAND - Oct.3  LOUISVILLE -
Oct. 13 FLORIDA STATE - Sept. 5 NORFOLK STATE - Nov. 12 BOSTON COLLEGE - Oct.4  NC STATE -
Oct. 14 MIAMI - ARKANSAS - Nov. 18 NORTH CAROLINA - Oct. 10 at Clemson -

Sept. 11 vs. NJIT
Sept. 12 vs. Yale
vs. American
Sept. 18 at Virginia
Sept. 19 vs. Albany
vs. Villanova

Oct. 20 GEORGIA TECH
Oct. 22 CLEMSON

Oct. 26  North Carolina

Oct. 27 NC State

Nov. 3 BOSTON COLLEGE
Nov. 4 MARYLAND

Nov. 19 NC STATE
Nov. 25  at Virginia

Oct. 12 VIRGINIA

Oct. 17  at Miami

Oct. 19  at #4 Florida State
2012 Oct. 24 NOTRE DAME

16-14, 9-11 (7TH-ACC) Oct. 26 CLEMSON

Aug. 24 vs. Nicholls State Oct. 31 PITTSBURG

sssssrrrrss 5
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Nov. 10 Miami - Sept. 25 at #18 Florida State - at Missouri _ Nov.2  #21 DUKE -
Nov. 12  Florida State - Sept. 27  at Miami - Aug. 25 vs. #23 Michigan _ Nov.9  at #8 North Carolina -
Nov. 17 DUKE - Oct.2  at Wake Forest - ’ o i Nov. 14 at Virginia -

Aug.31 TOWSON
Sept. 1 HARVARD
MIDDLE TENNESSEE

Oct. 3 at Duke
Oct. 8 NC STATE
Oct. 9 NORTH CAROLINA

Nov. 18  WAKE FOREST
Nov. 22 Clemson
Nov. 24  Georgia Tech

Nov. 16  at Pittsburg
Nov. 21 WAKE FOREST
Nov. 22 GEORGIA TECH
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: ~ Sept. 7 vs. Loyola Marymount - -
2007 Oct 17 GLEMSON o | Sept8 s George Mason 0| Nov2s & Boson Gollege :
14-18, 8-14 (T8TH-ACC) Oct. 23  at Boston College 2 | g g, CiFligh Point i '
Oct. 25  at Maryland - epL. aryirginia 201 5

Aug. 24 WILLIAM & MARY
VCU
Aug. 256 MARSHALL
Aug. 31  vs. Fairfield
at St. John's
Sept. 1 vs. NJIT
vs. #24 Long Beach St.
Sept. 7 at Wisc.-Milwaukee
vs. Bradley
Sept. 8  vs. Cincinatti
Sept. 14 at Virginia
Sept. 20 MIAMI
Sept. 21 FLORIDA STATE
Sept. 28 at Clemson
Sept. 29 at Georgia Tech
Oct.5  MARYLAND
Oct. 6  BOSTON COLLEGE
Oct.9  VIRGINIA
Oct. 12 NORTH CAROLINA
Oct. 13  NC STATE
Oct. 19 at #17 Duke

Sept. 15 vs. Liberty

Sept. 21 #15 FLORIDA STATE
Sept. 23 MIAMI

Sept. 28 at Maryland

Sept. 30 at Boston College
Oct. 5 at Georgia Tech

Oct. 6 at Clemson

Oct. 12 NC STATE

Oct. 30 MIAMI

Oct. 31  #17 FLORIDA STATE
Nov. 6 at NC State

Nov. 8 at North Carolina

Nov. 13 DUKE

Nov. 14 WAKE FOREST

Nov. 20  at Clemson

Hg: o 3‘,5&",\;&”"“ Oct. 14 NORTH CAROLINA
' Oct. 19 WAKE FOREST

201 0 Oct. 20 DUKE

Oct. 26  at #24 Miami
20-12,10-10 (T7TH-ACC) Oct. 28  at #12 Florida State
Aug. 27  vs. Chattanooga

! Nov.2 ~ CLEMSON
Aug. 28  vs. Xavier Nov.3  GEORGIA TECH
at #19 Tennessee

Nov.9  BOSTON COLLEGE
Sept. 3 COASTAL CAROLINA Nov. 10 MARYLAND
Sept. 4 LONG ISLAND Nov. 16  at #25 North Carolina
JACKSONVILLE STATE Nov. 17  at NC State
Sept. 10 vs. Central Arkansas Nov. 23  VIRGINIA
at Western Kentucky

19-13, 10-10 (8TH-ACC)

Aug. 28 EAST TENNESSEE ST.
Aug. 28 LIU BROOKLYN

Aug. 29 ELON

Sept. 4 vs. Miami (OH)

Sept. 4 at No. 19 Michigan St.
Sept. 5 vs. Butler

Sept. 11 at Indiana

Sept. 12 vs. Northern Arizona
Sept. 12 vs. Bowling Green
Sept. 18 MIDDLE TENNESSEE
Sept. 19 CHATTANOOGA
Sept. 19 LIBERTY

Sept. 256 NORTH CAROLINA
Sept. 27 NC STATE

Sept. 30 PITTSBURGH

Oct. 3  at Virginia

Oct. 9 at Boston College
Oct. 11 at Syracuse

Oct. 16 CLEMSON
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Oct. 20 at Wake Forest -1 | Sept. 11 vs. Missouri - 2013 Oct. 18  GEORGIA TECH -
Oct. 26  at Florida State - gept- 17 at V_Il_rglma - 22-12,10-10 (9TH ACC) Oct. 28  at Wake Forest -
Oct. 27  at Miami - ept. 18 vs. Towson - | Oct. 25 atDuke -
Nov.2 GEORGIA TECH -3 | Sept.24 atMiami -3 | Avg. 30 TOWSON Oct. 30 MIAMI -

PACIFIC
Aug. 31 ST. FRANCIS (Pa.)
#14 MICHIGAN STATE
Sept. 6 vs. Austin Peay
at Middle Tennessee
Sept. 7 vs. North Dakota
vs. UAB
Sept. 13 LIPSCOMB

Sept. 26 at #13 Florida State
Oct. 1 CLEMSON

Oct.2  GEORGIA TECH
Oct. 8 at Maryland

Oct. 10 at Boston College
Oct. 14 DUKE

Oct. 15 WAKE FOREST
Oct. 22 at North Carolina

Nov.3  #24 CLEMSON
Nov.9 at NC State

Nov. 10  at North Carolina
Nov. 16  at Boston College
Nov. 17  at Maryland

Nov. 21 WAKE FOREST
Nov. 23  #24 DUKE

DORWOWONOOOaOaONd Lo bddd— il

Nov. 1 No. 15 FLORIDA STATE
Nov. 6 at Notre Dame

Nov. 8 at No. 22 Louisville

Nov. 13 at NC State

Nov. 14 at No. 25 North Carolina
Nov. 20 SYRACUSE

Nov. 22 BOSTON COLLEGE
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2008 Sl ket R :
20-11, 11-9 (7TH-ACC) Oct. 29  #95 FLORIDA STATE 3 DUgUESNE - '
Oct. 30 MIAMI - ept. 20 vs. Rice 2016

Aug. 29 MD.-EASTERN SHORE
Aug. 30  WINSTON-SALEM ST.

Sept. 21 vs. Bowling Green

Nov. 5 BOSTON COLLEGE S
at Louisville

Nov.6  MARYLAND

13-18, 8-12 (9TH-ACC)
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W 3-1

W 3-0
COASTAL CAROLINA W 3-1 . g Sept. 27 at Wake Forest - Aug. 26 APPALACHIAN STATE W 3-2
Sept.5  at Marshall L 23 | nov 12 alGeorgia Tech "9 | Sept.28 atDuke Aug. 27 SIENA W 3-0
Sept. 6 vs. Western Kentucky L 2-3 Nov. 18 at Wake Forest _ Oct. 4 at Pittsburgh Aug. 27 UMBC W 3-0
vs. East Tennessee St. W 3-0 Nov. 19 at Duke _ Oct. 6 at Maryland - Sept. 1 vs. Alabama L 2-3
Sept. 12 vs. Tennessee-Martin W 3-0 Nov. 26  VIRGINIA _ Oct. 11 BOSTON COLLEGE - Sept. 2 vs. Temple W 3-2
Sept. 13 vs. Lamar W 3-2 Dec. 3 vs. Delaware - Oct. 13  SYRACUSE - Sept. 3 vs. Texas A&M L 0-3
at Arkansas W 3-2 Dec. 4  at #8 Penn State _ Oct. 18 NC STATE - Sept. 9 vs. Northwestern L 3-0
Sept. 19 at UNC Wilmington W 3-0 Oct. 19 #13 NORTH CAROLINA - Sept. 9 vs. Ole Miss L 2-3
Sept. 20 vs. UNC Asheville W 3-0 2011 Oct. 23 VIRGINIA - Sept. 10 at Lipscomb L 0-3
Sept. 23 VIRGINIA W 3-0 18-13, 11-9 (6TH-ACC) Oct. 25 NOTRE DAME - Sept. 16  RADFORD W 3-1
Sept. 26  CLEMSON W 3-1 > Nov. 1 at Clemson - Sept. 16 OHIO L 2-3
Sept. 27 GEORGIA TECH W 3-0 | Aug.26 CLEVELAND STATE W 3-0 | Nov.3 at Georgia Tech - Sept. 23 CLEMSON W 3-0
Oct.3  at Maryland W 3-0 | Aug.27 HIGH POINT W 3-1 | Nov.8 MIAMI - Sept. 25 GEORGIA TECH L 1-3
Oct.5  at Boston College W 3-0 INDIANA W 3-1 | Nov.9  #18 FLORIDA STATE - Sept. 28 PITT L 1-8
Oct.9  at North Carolina L 2-3 | Sept.2 vs. Ohio L 2-8 | Nov.15 at #15 North Carolina - Sept. 30 VIRGINIA W 3-0
Oct. 10 at NC State W 3-2 | Sept.3 vs. Western Kentucky L 03 Nov. 16  at NC State - Oct. 7 at Wake Forest W 3-0
Oct. 17 WAKE FOREST W 3-1 at Kentucky L 0-3 | Nov.20 at Notre Dame - Oct.9  at Duke L 1-3
Oct. 18 DUKE L 1-3 | Sept.9 AMERICAN W 3-0 | Nov.24 at Virginia - Oct. 14 at Florida State L 2-3
Oct. 24 FLORIDA STATE L 0-3 | Sept. 10 SETON HALL W 3-0 | Nov.29 MARYLAND - Oct. 16 at Miami L 0-3
Oct. 25  MIAMI W 3-1 TENNESSEE L 1-8 | Nov.30 PITTSBURGH - Oct. 21 LOUISVILLE L 1-3
Oct. 31  at Georgia Tech L 0-3 | Sept.16 VIRGINIA W 3-1 Oct. 23 NOTRE DAME L 0-3
Nov.1  at Clemson L 0-3 | Sept.17 CHATTANOOGA W 3-1 2014 Oct. 28 #8 NORTH CAROLINA L 1-3
Nov.7  NC STATE W 3-0 CONNECTICUT W 8-1 17-14, 10-8 (6TH-ACC) Oct. 30 NC STATE L 0-3
Nov.8  NORTH CAROLINA L 0-3 | Sept.23 #21 MIAMI L 03 | 4q 29 vs Butler L 13 | Nov.4  atGeorgia Tech L 03
Nov.14 BOSTON COLLEGE ~ W 3-0 | Sept.24 #23FLORIDASTATE L 0-3 | 1@ 20 "% F o o W 3.0 | Nov.6  at Clemson W 3-1
Nov. 15 MARYLAND W 3-0 | Sept.29 atBoston College L 08 | A o Kentucky L 13 | Nov.11 DUKE L 0-3
Nov.20  at Wake Forest L 1-3 | Oct.2  atMaryland W32 | o5 wvou W 3.0 | Nov.13 WAKE FOREST W 3-0
Nov. 21 at Duke L 2-3 80: s \[/)Vlfll(; FOREST VIY g:g Sept: 6  vs Toxas A&GM L 0-3 | Nov.18 atBoston College W 3-0
Nov.28 - atVirginia L 2% | &3 atNorth Garolina L 03 at Ohio LT3 | o 2 Y oa
Oct. 14 at NC State W 3-2 g:gi 1; sg.l\ggﬁrlleoltennessee VIY g_g Nov. 25  at Virginia W 3-2
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Individual Awards

AVCA ALL-AMERICANS
All-America Honorable Mention

Katie Esbrook 2006
Felicia Willoughby 2008, 09, 10
Cara Baarendse 2010, 11
Victoria Hamsher 2013
Kathryn Caine 2013

All-East Region
Katie Esbrook 2006

Felicia Willoughby 2008, 09, 10
Cara Baarendse 2010, 11
Victoria Hamsher 2013
Kathryn Caine 2013
All-East Region Honorable Mention

Ana Lang 2002
Cheryl Stinson 2002
Katie Esbrook 2003
Cara Baarendse 2012
Kathryn Caine 2014
Lindsey Owens 2016
All-South Region Third Team

Lisa Pikalek 1992
East Region Rookie of the Year

Felicia Willoughby 2007
ALL-ACC

First Team

Katie Esbrook 2006
Felicia Willoughby 2008, 09, 10
Cara Baarendse 2010, 11,12
Victoria Hamsher 2013
Kathryn Caine 2014
Lindsey Owens 2014, 16
Second Team

Kathryn Caine 2013
Lindsey Owens 2015
Jaila Tolbert 2017
Third Team

Kathryn Caine 2014
ACC Freshman of the Year

Felicia Willoughby 2007
ACC All-Freshman Team

Taylor Parrish 2006
Felicia Willoughby 2007
Erin Leaser 2008
Cara Baarendse 2009
Victoria Hamsher 2010
Lindsey Owens 2013
Jaila Tolbert 2015
Kaity Smith 2017
Preseason All-ACC

Melissa Markowski 2005
Katie Esbrook 2005, 06
Taylor Parrish 2007
Felicia Willoughby 2008, 09, 10
Justine Record 2011
Cara Baarendse 2012
Victoria Hamsher 20183
Kathryn Caine 2014
Lindsey Owens 2015, 16

Sportsmanship Award
Team

BIG EAST

First Team
Cheryl Stinson

Second Team
Annie Spicer
Ana Lang

Honorable Mention
Melissa Markowski
Annie Spicer

BIG EAST Coach of the Year
Greg Smith

INDEPENDENT

Player of the Year
Ana Lang

All-Independent First Team
Ana Lang

Kelli O'Dell

Cheryl Stinson

ATLANTIC 10
All-Atlantic 10 First Team
Meredith Braine

All-Atlantic 10 Second Team
Jennifer Arbuckle
Jennifer Schmidt

All-Atlantic 10
Britton Julian
Corrie Bundy

A-10 All-Tournament Team
Corrie Bundy

Britton Julian

Kerry Majewski

METRO

All-Metro First Team
Lisa Pikalek

All-Metro Second Team
Jennifer Schmidt
Heather Berglund

All-Metro
Heather Berglund
Kelli Craven

Lisa Pikalek
Elizabeth Willson
Julie Neely

Kelly Chambliss
Sonya Adams

Rookie of the Year
Jennifer Schmidt

All-Tournament Team
Lisa Pikalek

Jennifer Schmidt

Jenni McFadden

Julie Neely

2004

2002

2003
2002

2003
2001

2002

2000

2000
2000
2000

1996

1995
1995

1998
1997, 98

1908
1998
1998

1992

1994
1993, 92

1991
1991
1989, 90, 91
1988, 89
1986, 87
1986

1986

1992

1992
1992
1991
1986

Coach of the Year

Stephanie Hawbecker 1992
VaSID

Player of the Year

Felicia Willoughby 2010
Lisa Pikalek 1992
Rookie of the Year

Felicia Willoughby 2007
Erin Leaser 2008

All-State First Team

Lindsey Owens 2014, 15,16
Victoria Hamsher 2013
Cara Baarendse 2010, 12
Felicia Willoughby 2007, 08, 09, 10

Katie Esbrook 2006
Ana Lang 2002
Cheryl Stinson 2001-02
Lisa Pikalek 1991
All-State Second Team

Amanda McKinzie 2016
Ashley Battle 2015
Kathryn Caine 2012,13, 14
Victoria Hamsher 2012
Justine Record 2009
Erin Leaser 2008, 09, 10
Taylor Parrish 2006, 07
Amanda Cloyd 2007
Melissa Markowski 20083, 04, 05
Katie Esbrook 2003
All-State

Corrie Bundy 1998
Heather Berglund 1993
Lisa Pikalek 1992
Coach of the Year

Stephanie Hawbecker 1992
WIVC

Player of the Week

Ana Lang 10/31/00
Ana Lang 10/10/00
Holly Disser 9/5/00
Cvu.comMm

Rising Star

Felicia Willoughby 2007
Top Performers List

Cara Baarendse 9/7/10
NIVC

Steve Lowe Award

Team 1992

CANADIAN NATIONAL TEAM

Team Member
Cheryl Stinson 2003

AVCA
Team Academic Award
2016-17
2015-16
2003-04
2002-03

Continued on next page
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Individual AwardS(cuntinued)

Ana Lang 2001  All-District Il (2nd)
ACC Christine Shubat 2001 Lisa Pikalek 1990
All-A A mic Team
Jaila(':rglbf:fI e 2017 ATLANTIC 10 All-District 1l
Ester Talamazzi 2017 All-Atlantic 10 Academic Meredith Braine 1998
Rhegan Mitchell 2016 Meredith Braine 1998  Laura Hanner 1996
Megan Beckwith 2014 Jennifer Arbuckle 1995  Julie Neely 1987
priedt e 2015 14 METRO COSIDA/ESPN THE MAGAZINE
Lindsey Owens 2013, 14,16 All-Metro Academic Team All-District Ill (1st)
Jennifer Wiker 2010, 11,12 Jennifer Arbuckle 1994  Jennifer Albrecht 2005-07
Cara Baarendse 2009, 10,11, 12  Laura Hanner 1994  Melissa Markowski 2004-05
Erin Leaser 2008 Jenni McFadden 1992, 93, 94
Jill Gergen 2008, 09 Lynelle Slade 1994  All-District Il (2nd)
Kristen Cunningham 2007, 08 Amanda Yelsh 1998,94  Kristen Cunningham 2008
Jen Albrecht 2007 Kelly Chambliss 1989, 90, 92
Amanda Cloyd 2006, 07 Lisa Pikalek 1989, 90,92  All-District Il (3rd)
Allie Kupec 2005,06  Ginny Lessman 1982  Melissa Markowski 2003
Katie Esbrook 2006
Melissa Markowski 2005 VaSID VER'ZON
Academic All-State All-District 11l (2nd)
BIG EAST Lisa Pikalek 1992  Holly Disser 2001
Big East All-Star Jennifer Albrecht 2006
Erin Brugger 2003
Katie Esbrook 2003 GTE
Jennifer Hill 2001, 02,03 All-America of the Year
Liz Kapp 2002, 03 Lisa Pikalek 1992
Allie Kupec 2003
Melissa Markowski 2002, 03 Academic All-America
Kaitlin McPeak 2003 Lisa Pikalek 1992, 91
Ashley Bayer 2002 Julie Neely 1987
Jamie Meyer 2002
Sarah Rogers 2001, 02 All-District 1l (1 st)
Annie Spicer 2002 Lisa Pikalek 1991, 92
Cheryl Stinson 2001,02 Ginny Lessmann 1982
Emily Smith 2002
Holly Disser 2001

Hall of Fame

Lisa

Ginny
Lessman-Stonick

Ginny Lessman-Stonick played at Tech from 1980-83. As a four-year
starter, Stonick was regarded as one of the top setters in the east and helped
lead Tech to a 119-70 record, including an AIAW regional appearance in
1980.

The star setter and co-captain of the 1983 squad was the only player
from District lll to garner first-team Academic All-America honors that season.
With a 3.88 GPA in electrical engineering, Stonick was also selected to the
Academic All-America team her junior year.

In 1994, Stonick’s first year of being eligible for induction into the Tech
Sports Hall of Fame, she was elected, becoming the youngest member of the
Hall. She was also only the second woman selected.

Pikalek

Lisa Pikalek played at Tech from 1989-92. In four years, the standout
helped the Hokies to a 94-56 record, while maintaining over a 3.9 GPA in her
dual major of psychology and sociology.

By the time she graduated, she was a three-time Academic All-American
and four-time All-Metro conference selection, a first in Metro Conference
history. She was also named the GTE Academic All-American of the Year in
1992.

Pikalek, who still holds three career records and two single-season top
spots at Tech, became one of two Tech female student-athletes to have their
jerseys retired in 1993.

Pikalek was a 2004 inductee into the Tech Sports Hall of Fame.
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All-Time Letterwinners

A
Adams, Sonya . . .. ... .. 1984, 1985, 1986
Albrecht, Jen . . . . . . 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
Albregts, Lori. . . .. ... ... L 1979
Allen,Laura. . . . ... ... ........ 1983
Ames, Michelle. . . . .. ... 1989, 1990, 1991
Amos, Kim . . . ... .. ... ....... 2001
Arbuckle, Jennifer . . . 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995
Amson, Sydnee . .. ... .. ... L. 2012
Atkinson, Penny . . . ... ... .. 1983, 1984
B
Baarendse, Cara. . . . 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
Bain, Michelle. . . . .. .. ... ...... 1988
Barnes, Megan . . . . . 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997
Battle, Ashley. . . . ... ... ... 2014, 2015
Bayer, Ashley. . . . .. ... .... 2002, 2003
Bazilwich, Ann . . . . .. ... ... 1977,1978
Beasley,Kerri. . . . ... ... ... 1996, 1997
Beckwith, Megan. . . . . . ... .. 2013, 2014
Belcher,Leigh . . . ... .. ........ 1989
Berglund, Heather . . . 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993
Blasingame, Alison. . . . ... ... 2008, 2009
Blower, Kathy. . . . . . 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983
Blue, Kirsty . . . . . ... ... ... 2008, 2009
Braine, Meredith . . . . 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998
Brisbin, Rachel . . . . .. ... ... 1990, 1991
Bryan, Kennedy. . . . . 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
Brugger, Erin. . . . ... ... 2003, 2004, 2005
Bundy, Corrie. . . . . . 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998
C
Cabaniss,Linda . .. ... ......... 1985
Caine, Kathryn . . . . . 2011, 2012,2013,2014
Caloyannides, Melody . . . . . . .. 2016, 2017
Cerchio,Marisa. . .........cocvviinnn... 2017
Chambiliss, Kelly . . . . 1988, 1989, 1990, 1992
Christy, Stacey . . . . . . ... 2014, 2016, 2017
Clarke, Cindy. . . ... ... .. .. 1982, 1983
Cloyd, Amanda. . . . . 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
Collins,Renee . . . .. .... 1998, 2000, 2001
Coundourides, Kyra . . . . ... .. 2014, 2015
Craven, Kelli . . . ... 1988, 1989, 1990, 1991
Crawford, Karen . . . ... .. 1986, 1987, 1988
Cunningham, Cara. . . . . .. 2015, 2016, 2017
Cunningham, Kristen. . . . . . . ... 2007,2008
D
Dannenberg, Kelly . . . 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981
Disser,Holly . . . . .. 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001
Donovan,Gemma . . ... .. ... 2008, 2009
Drummond, Kristen. . . 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996
Duben, Rachel . . . . . 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985
Dulla, Rachel . . . . ... ... ... 2004, 2006
E
Eder, Linda. . . .. .. 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987
Emanuele, Jessica . . . .. ... .. .. .. 2008

Eppley, Chrys. . . . . . . .. 1979, 1980, 1981
Esbrook, Katie . . . . . 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006

Esch,Kelly . . ... ......... 2016, 2017
F

Fahlenkamp, Rachel . . . . ... ... ... 2006

Fish, Jordan. . . . . .. 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014

Foulkes, Tara . . . . . ... ... .. .... 1978
G

Gergen, Jill . . . ... ... .. 2007, 2008, 2009

Godwin, Kirstyn . . . ... ... .. 2005, 2006

Gostling, Samantha . . 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013

Graf,Suzanne . . ... ... ........ 1987

Greenberg, Paige . . . ... ........ 2006

H
Hamsher, Victoria . . . 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013
Hanner, Laura . . . . . 1993, 1995, 1996, 1997

Hargrove, Anne. . . . . .. ... .. 1984, 1985
Higareda, Kirsten. . . . 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011
Hill,l Jenny. . . . ... ... .. 2001, 2002, 2003
Horner,Joy . . . . . ... ... 1989, 1990, 1991
Horowitz, Betsy. . . . . 2006, 2007. 2008, 2009
Hruby, Michelle. . . . . ... . ... 1980, 1982
Hubbard,Kate . . . . ... ......... 1999
J
Jansen, Cathy. . . .. ... .. 2005, 2006, 2007
Jones,Pam . . . ... ..... 1977,1978, 1979
Julian, Britton. . . . . . 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999
Julian, Rachel. . . . .. 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999
K
Kammerer,Cari. . . . .. ... ... 1990, 1991
Kapp, Liz . . . ... .. 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
King,Sarah. . . .. ... ... ....... 2005
Koch, Nikki . . . . . ... ... 1983, 1984, 1985
Krueger, Katie . . . . . 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
Kuhn, Erika . . . . ... .... 1996, 1997, 1998
Kupec, Allie. . . . . .. 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006

Kwiatkowski, Michele. . 1981, 1982, 1983, 1985

L
Lahm, Candice . . . . ... .. 1998, 1999, 2000
Lang,Ana. . . ... ... ... 2000, 2001, 2002
Lang, Michelle . . . . . 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009
Lanktree, Briana . . . . . ... ... 2015, 2016
Leaser, Erin. . . .. .. 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011
Lessman, Ginny . . . . 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983
Little, Wendy . . . . . . 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982
Love, Hilary. . . . . .. 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995
M
Majewski, Kerry. . . . . 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998

Majkowicz, Terri . . .
Markowski, Melissa. .
McFadden, Jenni. . .

. 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988
. 2002, 2008, 2004, 2005
. 1991,1992, 1993, 1994

McGinnis, Ann . . . . ... .. ... 1983, 1984
McGrath, Kenedy. . . . 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
Mcintosh, Cara. . . . .. ... ... .... 1982
McKinzie, Abby. . . . . ... .. .. 2016, 2017
McKinzie, Amanda . . . 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
McNamara, Kerry. . . . . . .. 1984, 1985, 1986
McPeak, Kaitlin. . . . . 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
Mennen, Ashley . . . ... ......... 2001
Meyer, Jamie . . . . . ... .. 2000, 2001, 2002

Milan-Williams, Kristy
Misiewicz, Laura . . . . . ... ...

..... 1997, 1998, 1999
2010, 2011

P
Palm, Marie. . . .. ... ... 1983, 1984, 1985
Parrish, Taylor. . . . . . 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009
Pedrotti, Terry. . . . . ... ... ... ... 1989
Pikalek, Lisa . . .. .. 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992
Pittari, Delaney . . . . .. ... ... 2011,2012
Powers,Mandy. . . . .. ... ... 2016, 2017
Price,Haley. . . . . ... .......... 2015
Q
Quinn,Jess. . . ... ... ... 2001
R
Raffety, Carol. . . . . .. ... ... 2016, 2017
Ramirez, Colette . . . . . . ... .. 2003, 2004
Ramsey, Caryn. . . . ... .. 1980, 1981, 1982
Ramsey, Mary. . . . . . 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987
Record, Justine. . . . . 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011
Reeser, Janice . . . . ... ... .. 1980, 1981
Reinert, Kristi . . . . . ... ... .. 1991, 1992
Richardson, Amey . . . . . ... .. 1987, 1988
Rogers, Sarah . . . . ... .. 2000, 2001, 2002
S
Sadler,Liz . . ... ...... 1981, 1982, 1983
Sadler,Sue. . . . ... 1984, 1986, 1987, 1988
Samson-Akpan, LaTasha. . . 2011,2012, 20183,
2014
Sanders,Corrie . . . .. ... .. ... .. 2010
Schmidt, Jennifer. . . . 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995
Schneider, Suzie . . . ... ... ... ... 1993
Senties, Gaby . . .. ... ... L. 2016

Shubat, Christine. . . . 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001
Shumway, Dianne . . . . . .. 1986, 1987, 1988

Slade, Lynelle. . . . .. 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997
Smith, Emily . . .. .. 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
Smith, Kaity. . .............. ... ... ... 2017
Smith,Kelly. . . ... ............ 1984
Smith, Stephanie. . . . 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994
Spicer, Annie. . . . . . 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
Stinson, Cheryl. . . . . 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002
Streeter, Carol . . . . . 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985
Suggs, Allison . . . ... ... 1997, 1998, 1999
Swann,Alexa. . .. ... ...... 2012, 2013
Sytsma,Kendra. . . . .. ... ... 2005, 2006
Szczepanski, Joanna . . . . ... .. 1977,1978
T
Talamazzi,Ester. ........................ 2017
Talley, Gabrielle. . . . ... ... .. 2011, 2012
Thomas, Kylie. . ............ ... . ..., 2017
Toben, Alex. . . . ... .. .. 2015, 2016, 2017
Tolbert, Jaila . . ... ... .. 2015, 2016, 2017

Topolewski, Jennifer . . 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990

Mitchell, Rhana. . . . .
Mitchell, Rhegan . . . .
Motley, Jill. . . . .. ..
Mufioz, Sarah. . . . . .
Munson, Cathy . . . . .
Munter, Allison . . . . .

2014, 2015, 2016, 2017
... .2015, 2016, 2017
1985, 1986, 1987, 1988
2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
........... 1980
2010, 2011, 2012, 2013

Tremel, Meredith . . . .
Trinchere, Liz. . . . ..
Tshirret, Krissy . . . . .

Vlamings, Paula. . . . .

Wellman, Jessica. . . .
Wengrenovich, Amy . .
Wiker, Jennifer . . . . .
Willoughby, Felicia . .

... .1990, 1991, 1992
2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
1988, 1989, 1990, 1991

1987, 1988

2009, 2010
2007, 2008, 2009, 2010
2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

. 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010

N
Neely, Julie . . . ... ... .. 1985, 1986, 1987
Norse, Julie. . . . . . ... ... ... ... 1980
o
ODel,Kelli. .. ........... 2000, 2001
O'Neill, Morgan. . . . . 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
Overbaugh, Lynn. . . .. ... ... 1987,1988

Owens, Lindsey . . . . 2013,2014, 2015, 2016

Willson, Elizabeth . . . 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989

White, Mandy. . . . . ... ......... 1999

Woody, Jessica. . . . ... ... ... ... 2008

Wright, Kristin . . . . ... ... .. 1998, 1999
Y

Yelsh, Amanda . . . . . 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994
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Young, Kai. ..o 2017

Zubert, Terrie . . . . . . 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997



